FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

03 FC:581

04-10-2000

101312157

attached original documents or copy thereo-	į	attached	original	documents	or	copy	thereo
---	---	----------	----------	-----------	----	------	--------

To th	e Honorable Commission	101312157	attached original documents or o	copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying part	y(ies):		
	Yutaka NAKASHIMA	Motoharu ICHI	DA	
	Akihiko INAMOTO	Masanari TAK.	ABATAKE	
	Shigeki UESUGI	Shigeharu OK	7410	
	Satoru MOTO	Seilchi TAKED	A	
2.	Name and address of re-	ceiving party(ies):		
	PFU Limited			
	98-2, Nu, Aza-Unoke, U Kahoku-gun, Ishikawa 9	noke-machi	1,403,898	
	Kanoku-gun, Ishikawa 9	29-1192, Japan 0 9	1,403,848	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	ant	Merger	
	X Assignm	Agreement	Change of Name	
		Agrocmont		
	Execution Date(s): Marc	h 10, 2000, January 26, 200	00, January 31, 2000, Januar	ry 26, 2000, January
21, 2	000, March 10, 2000, Jai	nuary 26, 2000, and January	2 6, 2000	
1	Application number(s) of	r natant number(s):		
4.	Application number(s) of This document is being	filed together with a new app	olication:	
		ate(s) of the application is/are		
	(b) The title is: <u>*</u> *** OR ***	,,	_	
	= : :	filed after filing of the applica	tion:	
	(a) Patent Application	on No(s). <u>09/403.898</u> , filed	l; or	
	(b) Patent No(s)	issued	·	
5.	Name and address of pa	rty to whom correspondence	concerning document should	be mailed:
	STAAS & HALSI	EY LLP	Our Docket: 1391.1009DMF	>
	Attention: David			
	700 Eleventh St	reet, N.W.		
	Suite 500 Washington, D.0	30001		
	•			
6.	Total number of applicat	tions and patents involved: _	1	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
	X Enclosed			
	Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit a	ccount.	
8.	Deposit Account No.: 1	9-3935 (Any underpaymen	t is authorized to be charged t	to this Deposit Account)
	(Attach duplicate copy o	of this page if paying by depo	sit account)	
9.	Statement and signature			
			g:information is true and corre	ect and any attached
	copy is a true copy of th	ne original document.	1 ha st / 1	
	David M. Pitcher, Reg. N	lo. Reg. No. 25 908	und Metan	March 24 2000
	Name of Person Si		Signature	Date
			Total william f	alication are seen at the con-
3/31/200	DO PUDLPE 00000062 09403898	•	Total number of pages in	cluaing cover sheet: <u>3</u>

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 010665 FRAME: 0460

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

S&H 8/94

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) PFU Limited, 98-2, Nu, Aza-Unoke, Unoke-machi, Kahoku-gun, Ishikawa, 929-1192, JAPAN (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention) WET-TYPE ELECTROPHOTOGRAPHY APPARATUS relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP 99/01521 and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (a) executed on __ (Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent) (b) filed on ___ Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY ILP, 700 Eleventh Street. N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to Serial No. __09/403,898_; insert in (b) the specified data, when known. and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) (Date) (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)) AKIHIKU INAMOTO
Akihiko INAMOTO Shigeki UESUGI intera -

> PATENT REEL: 010665 FRAME: 0461

6 _	Masanari TAKABATAKE	10/03/2000	
7) _	Shigeharu Okano Shigeharu OKANO	26 to 1 t2000	
8) _	Seiichi Takeda Seiichi TAKEDA	26/01/2000	-

RECORDED: 03/24/2000

PATENT REEL: 010665 FRAME: 0462